Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000022C
This is to certify:
That the Globe Valve
with type designation(s)
FCGB Series
Issued to
BMT Co., Ltd.
Yangsan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.5 Ch.7 Liquefied gas tankers
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -196°C to +80°C
Max. working press.: 19 bar
Sizes: 2", 3", 10", 12"

Issued at Høvik  on 2020-04-03
This Certificate is valid until 2025-04-02.
DNV GL local station: Gimhae Station
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-028503-1
Certificate No: TAP000022C
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Globe Valves designed according to ASME B16.34 and API602.
End connections: Class #150 Flanges (ASME B16.5)
Material:  Body & Bonnet:   ASTM A351-CF8M
   Stem & Disc:   ASTM A276-316
   Bolt / NuT:   ASTM A193 B8M / ASTM A194 8M
Sealing/packing (Non-ferrous Material):
- Elastomerseals: Hydrogenated Nitril, VITON, Kalrez Elast-O-Lion-101, Elast-O-Lion-985
- Thermoplasticseals: PTFE + graphite (10 to 25%), KEL F(PCTFE), NYLON 12, PEEK, PTFE +15%
fiberglass + incoloy 825, RGD PTFE +elgiloy, PTFE+graphite 10%, Graphite +Corrosion inhibitor
Application/Limitation
Valves covered by this certificate may be used in LNG/LPG applications - Cryogenic Service.
The approval does not include actuator and/or other equipment for remote control of the valves.
Temperature range is to be limited based on sealing material used:
Material Tempearture range
Elastomerseals
Hydrogenated Nitril -40°C to+150°C
VITON -30°C to +180°C
Kalrez -20°C to +250°C
Elast-O-Lion-101 -29°C to +150°C
Elast-O-Lion-985 -55°C to +150°C
Thermoplasticseals
PTFE + graphite (10 to 25%)   -80°C to +200°C
KEL F(PCTFE) -150°C to +100°C
NYLON 12   -20°C to +100°C
PEEK -80°C to +160°C
PTFE +15% fiberglass + incoloy 825 -150°C to +250°C
RGD PTFE +elgiloy -200°C to +250°C
PTFE+graphite 10% -200°C to +250°C
Graphite +Corrosion inhibitor -240°C to +550°C